

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4544/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in CRLA No.384/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4412 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG  
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mohta,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sioddharth Luthra,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Arya,Adv.  
Mr. Tanveer A. Mir,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil B.,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on on 2nd December, 2009 (non-misc. day).

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER