

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.24832 of 2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2298 OF 2009

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of V/A on behalf of respondent nos.2 to 5)
WITH Crl.M.P. No.24786 of 2013 in Crl.A NO. 2299 of 2009
(For Withdrawal)

Date: 13/12/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

NCT of Delhi Ms. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajiv Mangla,Adv.

NCT of Delhi Ms. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Rajiv Mangla, learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in C.A. No.2298/2009 and Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in C.A. No.2299/2009 seeks leave to retire. He is permitted to retire.

Issue bailable warrants against the said respondents for their appearance. Warrants shall be directed to the trial court concerned which shall have the same executed through the jurisdictional police station.

| (O.P. Sharma)
| Court Master

| (P.S.N. Murthy)
| Court Master