

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 2298/2009

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 2299/2009 (II-C)

Date : 16-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
(Cr1.A.2298/2009) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR
 Ms. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Kr. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Dipanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Namrata Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

(Cr1.A.2299/2009) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Barman, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Barman, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that respondent No(s).2 to 5 in Cr1.A. No.2298 of 2009 are not represented by any advocate, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee shall nominate an advocate, with substantial standing at the Bar, to represent the said respondents.

Post after two weeks. Needful be done in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER