

ITEM NO.101
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2298/2009

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. DELHI) & ORS.
WITH Cr1.A. No. 2299/2009 (II-C)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)
(Cr1.A.2298/2009) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dipanshu Panwar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sudhadhar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant K., Adv.

(Cr1.A.2299/2009) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)
(R-1 in
Cr1.A.2298/2009) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

(R-2 to R-5 in
Cr1.A.2298/2009,
R-1 to R-4 in
Cr1.A.2299/2009) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR (A.C.)
Ms. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Addya Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard arguments advanced by M/s. Mukul Gupta and Sanjay R. Hegde, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in Cr1.A.No.2298 of 2009 and Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, learned amicus, appearing for the respondents.

Judgment reserved.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER